DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$93.60 Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$133.60

05/03/2022 10:53 AM

JASON L. REID

Pgs=3

APNs 1221-13-000-001 & 002
When recorded return to:
Reid Family Trust,
Jason and Colleen Reid TTE
3000 Pinenut Road
Gardnerville, NV 89410



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WATER RIGHTS DEED

THIS WATER RIGHTS DEED, made and entered into this $_$	day of
1 2022, between Sierra Spirit I	Ranch, L L.C. a Nevada limited liability
company Grantor, and Reid Family Trust, Grantee, whose a	address is 3000 Pinenut Road,
Gardnerville, NV 89410 to convey the below mentioned water	ter rights from Sierra Spirit Ranch, LLC
to Reid Family Trust.	

WITNESSETH:

That said Grantor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does grant, bargain, sell and convey to Grantee, and to its successors, heirs and assigns forever, all right, title and interest in and to the following described water rights, in the Douglas County, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

Water Rights:

A portion of ground water NDWR Permit No. 77192, being 0.019 c.f.s. and a total of 5.00 acre feet annually.

3.00 acre feet annually as part of the real estate and property sale, 3000 Pinenut Road, Gardnerville, NV 89410 from Grantor to Grantee and an additional 2.00 acre feet annually executed with this Water Rights Deed.

Let this Water Deed clarify that 5 acre feet annually, from NDWR Permit No. 77192, remains attached to an Ag well on APN 1221-13-000-002, which is owned by Reid Family Trust. The balance of NDWR Permit No. 77192 is relocated to an Ag well through Change Application 88707.

NDWR Permit No. 77194, also owned by Sierra Spirit Ranch, LLC, remains unchanged. All water rights associated with NDWR Permit No. 77194 are reserved to Sierra Spirit Ranch, LLC.

Sierra Spirit Ranch, LLC is owned by The Rodney and Dorea Shoemaker Trust. The Rodney and Dorea Shoemaker Trust owns NDWR Permit No. 77191. All water rights associated NDWR Permit No. 77191 are reserved to The Rodney and Dorea Shoemaker Trust.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, all and singular, the said water rights described above, together with appurtenances, unto the said Grantee, and its successors, heirs and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has executed this Water Rights Deed the day and year first hereinabove written.

The execution of this DEED reserves to Grantor, Sierra Spirit Ranch, LLC, any and all Water Rights associated with Water Permit #77192 excluding the 5 acre feet annually being sold to Grantee, The Reid Family Trust.

Grantor: Sierra Spirit Ranch, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company	
Rodney Shøemaker, Manager	
Dorea Shoemaker, Manager	
Grantee: Reid Family Trust	
Jason Reid, T/E	
Colleen Reid, TTE	
STATE OF NEVADA	JRN
On this day of	OWEN WINBURN
the signer of the above instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed it.	
Notary Public	
On this day of	
and the same of th	

Notary Public

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	^
a)	
b)	\ \
c)	\ \
d)	\ \
2. Type of Property:	\ \
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Re	39
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK PAGE
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	DATE OF RECORDING:
i) Agricultural in Noone Home	NOTES:
1) 14 One Water 15191115	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$ 24,000
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$ 24,000
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$93,60_V
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section #
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
S. D. Callanda, Day at an Indian to a Court	%
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	70
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
375.110, that the information provided is correct to	
supported by documentation if called upon to substa	ntiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
	ption, or other determination of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes	t at 1% per month.
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be join	intly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
Signature Rolly Sumber	Capacity Seller
	/_ /
Signature	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Robress Shoemaker	Print Name: collean & Jason Reic
	Print Name: Co/lean & J GSon Meio
Address: 3049 Zobi Son Zd	Address: 3000 pinenet Rd City: Gardrecuite
City: Grand NV	State: Zip: Zip: Zip: Zip:
7.7	700
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
(required if not the seller or buyer)	Deserve #
Print Name:	Escrow #
Address: State:	Zip:
	MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)